508388625 02/14/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI26967

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Abraham Zvi Yehiel ELBAUM	01/09/2024

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Snakeview Data Science, Ltd.
Street Address:	42nd Mivtza Moshe St.
Internal Address:	Apt 35
City:	Rishon le Zion
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	7544720

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17817202	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4079267720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7038314094

Email: manassas@savvyiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Eugene J. Molinelli

**Address Line 1:** 1900 Summit Tower Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 140

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32810

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16166-012US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie Watkins
SIGNATURE:	Valerie Watkins
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2024

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ITEM 7 - 16166-012US1\_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ITEM 7 - 16166-012US1\_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 508388625 REEL: 066462 FRAME: 0466

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, we, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

#### Snakeview Data Science, Ltd.

having its principal place of business at 42nd Mivtza Moshe St. APT#35, Rishon le Zion 7544720, Israel, a corporation organized under the laws of the country of Israel as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATIC REAL-TIME FRAME SEGMENTATION OF HIGH RESOLUTION VIDEO STREAMS INTO CONSTITUENT FEATURES AND MODIFICATIONS OF FEATURES IN EACH FRAME TO SIMULTANEOUSLY CREATE MULTIPLE DIFFERENT LINEAR VIEWS FROM SAME VIDEO SOURCE

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. 16166-012US1, at Wolter Van Dyke Davis, 1900 Summit Tower Blvd., Suite 140, Orlando, Florida, 32810, and filed on August 3, 2022 as Application Serial No.17/817, 202, and the invention(s) set forth therein and any and all improvement(s) thereto, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, international applications, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

Also, we authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them a claim for past infringement for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions prior to the date of this assignment.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

1

PATENT REEL: 066462 FRAME: 0467

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto	signed our names on the day and year se	t forth below.
Inventor's Signature	January 9, 2024	
ABRAHAM ZVI YEHIEL ELBAUM Inventor's Printed Name		
	David Blu	January 9, 2024
	Witness Signature	DATE
	David Blum, Advocate Witness Printed Name	
ACC	EPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE	
In connection with an assignment in any juris accept this assignment on behalf of <b>Snakeview</b> of the United States of America, and under permay be presented, that (check all that apply):	Data Science, Ltd. 1 declare under pen	alty of perjury under the laws
X I am an officer of the above-identified	ASSIGNEE,	
I have signed this document on behalf	of ASSIGNEE with the full authority of	the ASSIGNEE.
and that all the forgoing is true and correct.		סנייקריו דאטא טאיינט בע"י ח.ב. 116721511
Dated: January 9, 2024	By:	
	Name: YEHUDA ELBOIM	
	Title: DIRECTOR	

2

PATENT REEL: 066462 FRAME: 0468